

NTT Com to Rollout Ciena's Optical Technology that Enables First 800G for Data Center Interconnect in Japan

November 16, 2020

HANOVER, Md.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Ciena</u> (NYSE: CIEN) today announced that <u>NTT Communications Corporation</u> (NTT Com), the ICT solutions and international communications business within the <u>NTT Group</u>, will deploy a single-wave 800G line speed solution for Data Center Interconnect (DCI). To accommodate the rapid growth of 5G, gaming and cloud services, NTT Com will upgrade its DCI network to be more programmable, resilient and high-capacity.

"Since its inception, NTT Com has continued to take on the challenges of the Internet, delivering value in terms of convenience, efficiency and security through connectivity. By upgrading to a high-quality, reliable 800G ultra high-capacity DCI network, we aim to enable our customers to achieve an even more dynamic digital experience and robust business results," said Junichi limuro, Vice President of Infrastructure Design Department, Platform Services Division, NTT Com.

Ciena's industry-leading <u>WaveLogic 5 Extreme</u> optical platform delivers more capacity and lower power for high bandwidth applications. Using wavelength multiplexing technology, NTT Com's upgraded network can support capacity up to 33.6Tbps between data centers in metro area. As new requirements from end users emerge, Ciena's 800G will scale as needed.

"With a proven track record of providing scale and capacity in Japan and globally, Ciena's industry-leading 800G will enable NTT Com to provide a network that can adapt and drive stronger outcomes for end users. This deployment will reinforce our commitment to delivering premium product and service quickly and efficiently," said Kazuyasu Takahashi, Vice President and General Manager, Ciena Japan.

Earlier this year, Ciena joined the <u>Innovative Optical and Wireless Network Global Forum</u> (IOWN GF) co-founded by NTT, Intel Corporation and Sony Corporation to define the next generation communications infrastructure in Japan and help create a smarter world for people around the globe.

About NTT Communications

NTT Communications solves the world's technology challenges by helping enterprises overcome complexity and risk in their ICT environments with managed IT infrastructure solutions. These solutions are backed by our worldwide infrastructure, including industry leading, global tier-1 public and private networks reaching over 190 countries/regions, and more than 500,000m² of the world's most advanced data center facilities. Our global professional services teams provide consultation and architecture for the resiliency and security required for your business success, and our scale and global capabilities in technology world are unsurpassed. Combined with NTT Ltd., NTT Data, and NTT DOCOMO, we are NTT Group.

About Ciena

Ciena (NYSE: CIEN) is a networking systems, services and software company. We provide solutions that help our customers create the Adaptive Network[™] in response to the constantly changing demands of their end-users. By delivering best-in-class networking technology through high-touch consultative relationships, we build the world's most agile networks with automation, openness and scale. For updates on Ciena, follow us on Twitter @Ciena, LinkedIn, the Ciena Insights blog, or visit www.ciena.com.

Note to Ciena Investors

You are encouraged to review the <u>Investors section</u> of our website, where we routinely post press releases, SEC filings, recent news, financial results, and other announcements. From time to time we exclusively post material information to this website along with other disclosure channels that we use. This press release contains certain forward-looking statements that are based on our current expectations, forecasts, information and assumptions. These statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results or outcomes may differ materially from those stated or implied, because of risks and uncertainties, including those detailed in our most recent annual and quarterly reports filed with the SEC. Forward-looking statements include statements regarding our expectations, beliefs, intentions or strategies and can be identified by words such as "anticipate," "believe," "could," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "may," "should," "will," and "would" or similar words. Ciena assumes no obligation to update the information included in this press release, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20201116005041/en/

Press Contact: Virginia Stratford Ciena Corporation +1 (410) 694-5761 pr@ciena.com

Investor Contact: Gregg Lampf Ciena Corporation +1 (410) 694-5700 ir@ciena.com Source: Ciena Corporation